2N7002VC/VAC
Document number: DS30639 Rev. 8 - 2
1 of 4
October 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
2N7002VC/VAC
N

Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
 Weight: 0.003 grams (approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Case Packaging
2N7002VC-7 SOT563 3000/Tape & Reel
2N7002VAC-7 SOT563 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes:        1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant.
                   2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
                   3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
        <1000ppm antimony compounds.
                   4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Code R S T U V W X Y Z A B C D E
Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
SOT563
Top View
2N7002VC
(ASK Marking Code)
2N7002VAC
(AYK Marking Code)
S1
D1
D2
S2
G1
G2
G1
D1
D2
S2
S1
G2
ASK = 2N7002VC Product Type
Marking Code
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September
AYK = 2N7002VAC Product Type
Marking Code
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September